UNOFF4#9bodas COPR)Y,

BECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMIENT

THIB AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of January 23, 1991, by and betwaen
MID TOWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation ("LENDER"), CHICAGO
TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("TRUSTEE"), MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 9/5/89 A/K/A TRUST NO.
1727 ("BORRCWER"), 825 W. EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general
partnership, (“"PARTNERSHIP'"), HOWARD WEINER, J.(’HICHAEL DREW and DANIEL DREW
("GUARANTOR(S) "), and DEVON BANK, an Illincis Banking Corperation, not perscnally,
but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 9/12/86 and known a Trust No. 5300

(“"DEVON") .

WHEREAS: s‘a.oo

1. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Principal Note payable to Bearer
dated Cctober 2, 1989/in the principal amount of Nine Hundred Forty-Six
Thousand. and 00/100 ($946,000.00} Dollars ("NOTE"), of which the LENDER
is presgoni:ly the holder.

The NOTE 14 secured by a Trust Deed dated October 2, 1989 and recorded in
the Recordceis Office of Cook County, Illinoils as document number 89525816
("TRUST DEEL", made by BORROWER, conveying tc TRUSTEE certain real estate
described 1n Ex%ibit "a*" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated
herein ("REAL FKSTATE #1'") and by a Mortgage made by DEVON in favor of
LENDER dated Segptomber 17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders 0Office of
Coock County, Illiacis as documant number 50461709 ("MORTGAGE), conveying
to LENDER certain real) estate described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and
by this reference incrirporated herein ("REAL ESTATE #2). REAL ESTATE #1
and REAL ESTATE #2 shalli hereinafter be referred to collectively as the

“"REAL ESTATE".

The NOTE is further securad by an Assignment of Rents of even date
therewith made by BORROWER -ehd the PARTNERSHIP in favor of LENDER and

~J
»

recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinocis as document )

number 89525817 ("ASSIGNMENT OF IKENTS") assigning all the rents and profits
from the REAL ESTATE #1. The -M2TE is further secured by a Security
Agreement~Chattel Mortgage ("SECURITY AGREEMENT~CHATTEL MORTGAGE") of even
date therewith made by BORROWER and tiie PARTNERSHIF in favor of LENDER.

The NOTE ls further secured by a Collzczral Assignment of the Beneficial
Interest (executed by the PARTMERSHIP in/ favor of LENDER) in that certain
Land Trust which is known aa Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
a/t/u Trust Agreement dated 9/5/89 a/k/a 1'rust No. 1727 ("ASSIGNMENT OF

~—

~>
~1

-2
o

BENEFICIAL INTEREST"} which land trust holde title to the described REAL"

ESTATE #1.

The Note is guaranteed by a Personal Guaranty (“"GUARANTY")} dated of even
date therewith and executed by the GUARANTOR(S} guaranteeing repayment of
the indebtedness evidenced by said NOTE.

The LENDER has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of Nine ‘ivadred Forty-Six
Thousand and 00/100 ($946,000.00} Dollars which amount ~epresents full
disbursgement of the principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the

NOTE.

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE 1is one and one-half (1.5)
percentage points over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time
at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago -- the prime interest rate
is subject to change ("Raegular Interest!”) plus forty (40) percent per annum
("Contingent Interest").

The MNOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL
INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and GUARANTY were modified
by a Loan Modification Agreement ("FIRST MODIFICATION") dated September
17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois as
document number 90465222 wherein LENDER deferred the prepayment required
during the period beginning 12 months from date of disbursement through
15 menths from date of disbursement, secured the NOTE with REAL ESTATE #2
and the maturity date of the NOTE was amended to November 26, 1991. The
NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST,
SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, all as heretcfore amended,
together with the FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and MORTGAGE, are
herein collectively referred to as the YLOAN DOCUMENTS".




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

LENDER has agreed to modify the terms of the loan evidenced by the NOTE
pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of LENDER dated
January 23, 1991 ("COMMITMENT"), the terms of which are incorporated herein

by this reference.

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the COMMITMENT and LOAN
DOCUMENTS and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises
contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A. The deferred prepayment of $300,000 reguired in the NOTE and TRUST DEED
shall not be due and payable untll the earlier of (i} the Mturity Date,
(ii) the date that the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE is acceleraed,
or (iii) the date that the loan is repaid in full. Contingent Interest
shall continue to accruas on the entire principal balance owing untll the
loan is repaid in full. Paragraph B of the FIRST MODIFICATION is hereby
deleted.

Pursuar® to the provisions of the COMMITMENT, BORROWER or the PARTNERSHIP
shall coliect the rents scheduled to be received under lease agreements
now executaed, and under all future lease agreements, and shall immediately
deposit thoas rent payments in an interest-bearing account at Mid Town Bank
and Trust Zomeany of Chlicago {"BANK") to be applied for maintained as a
contingency rizperve, funding of which shall be solely at BANK'S discretion.
Said interest <arned will remain in and be a part of said account. The
funds so held by BANK shall be deemed to be additicnal security for the
indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE and for such purpose BORROWER and the
PARTNERSHIP do hereoy rrant to LENDER a security interest therein and in
all interest earned tanereon and the proceeds therecf, the LENDER having
all of the rights and remedies in respect thereof of a secured party under
the Illinois Uniform Ccmmercial Code, including, without limitation, the
right at LENDER's electicn to apply said amounts against the indebtedness
evidenced by the NOTE upon any default or event of default under any of
the LOAN DOCUMENTS. LENDEk-fnall have the right te collect or have BANK
collect said rent payments should BORROWER or the PARTNERSHIP not remit
them as set forth herein or upon any other default or event of default
under any of the LOAN DOCUMENTS... faid right is 1n addition to and not in
lieu of any and all rights of LENDFZ under the LOAN DOCUMENTS, and at any
time or time as BANK or LENDER shill. so collect any rents LENDER shall
nevertheless retain the right to acceierate the indebtedness evlidenced by
the NOTE and/or exercise any one or mcra of lts remedies under any one or
more of the LOAN DOCUMENTS upon any defz2iit or event of default under any
one or more of the LCAN DOCUMENTS.

The REAL ESTATE hereunder also secures a loa’ <videnced by a note made by
BORROWER payable to Bearer (currently held by 3ANK) and dated October 2,
1990 in the amount of Three Million Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand and
00/100 ($3,781,000.00) (the "FIRST MORTGAGE LOAN"”) and REAL ESTATE #1
hereunder also secures a loan evidenced by a note mace by BORROWER payable
to Bearer (currently held by LENDER) and dated Januacy 24, 1991 in the
amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-One and
00/100 ($387,891.00) (the "THIRD MORTGAGE LOAN"). Any udnfault under the
FIRST MORTGAGE LOAN or the note evidencing same or any /¢f the documents
now or hereafter securing same or the THIRD MORTGAGE LMAN or the note
evidencing same or any of the documents now or hereafter  sacuring same
shall be considered a default and an event of default hereunder and under
each and all of the LOAN DOCUMENTS. 'The documents securing the NOTE are
subordinate to the documents securing the FIRST MORTGAGE LOAN, and the
documents securing tha THIRD MORTGAGE LOAN are subordinate to the documents

securing the NOTE,

The terms of the COMMITMENT are incorporated by reference herein. Except(l
ags modified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions o©of the LOANa
DOCUMENTS shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect.&
In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this agreement and
the terms of the LOAN DOCUMENT'S, the terms herein shall control.

Without limiting LENDER's rights under any of the provisions in the LOAN
DOCUMENTS in respect of default and the right to exercise remedies, a
default or event of default hereunder or under any one or more of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS shall be deemed a default and event of default under each and
all of the other LOAN DOCUMENTS, and thereupon LENDER may exercise in its
discretion any one or more of the remedies set forth herein and therein,
including, without limitation, the right to accelerate the indebtedness




UNOFFICIAL .COPRY

evidenced by the NOTE and/or foreclose upon the TRUST DEED. The rights
of LENDER to exercise any one or more of its remedies set forth herein
and/or in any one or more of the LOAN DOCUMENTS may be exercised in whole
or in part at such time or times, succesesively or concurrently, and in such
order as LENDER in its socle discreticn may determine in each instance.

The MORTGAGE executed by DEVON secures the indebtedness evidenced by the
sald NOTE executed by BORROWER in the principal amount of Three Million
Seven Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Dollars ($3,781,000).

If BANK (a) releases any part of the security under any of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS, (b) grants an extension of time for any payments or performance
under any of the LOAN DOCUMENTS, (¢} takes other or additicnal security
for the payment of the NOTE (all documents in respect of such other or
additional security shall be and become autcmatically part of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS), or (d) waives or fails to exercise any right or rights granted
herein or in the NOTE, said act or omission shall not release BORROWER,
the PAINERSHIP, or its partners or GUARANTORS under any of the LOAN
DOCUMENLS nor preclude BANK from exercising any one or more of its righte
and remedics set Forth in any one or mere of the LOAN DOCUMENTS in respect
of any other or subsequent default or event of default.

The lien of che LOAN DOCUMENTS are hereby modified as security for the
payment of the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this
SECOND MODIFICAION AGREEMENT.

This SECOND MODIFICATION shall be governed by and construed under the laws
of the State of Illiiircis and shall be binding upon and inure teo the benafit

of the parties hereta ara their respective representatives, successors and
assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hzcato have hereunto set their hands and seals
the day and the year first written ¢bova,

LENDER:
MID TOWN DEVELOPMENT CCRPORATION

e Moy e

Mary Bbche, President

Attest: WM%“

Haﬂiice.?éw s, Asaistant Secretary

BORROWER:
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF C ICAGO,

) ﬁZ///

Deborah Stephanitzﬂ' Trust Officer

Attest: /(_:' N N, [J'//\lj/ LQ,-(/ .tﬁ./(&—c_ﬂc_L
Carmen Rosario, ‘Askistant Secretary

TRUSTEE:

CHICAGO Tﬁ: AND. TRUS’I‘ ;‘2&’?‘“ OF, CHICAGO

By: / rﬁ( : 2'2 X .

= ABIT, MICE PRESIFWNT

Attest: [f) . )
R

Baslotert Secratary




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

PARTNERSHIP:

82% WEST EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinocis

generiifzzﬁgpershéﬁk
By:_ ~ = : .(f,h.tc,,_,‘.; .

Dandiel Drew

Being all of 4t~ General Partners

DEVON BANK, an Illinuis banking corporation, not
persconally, but as Tructee under Trust Agreement
dated September 12, 1986 and known as Trust noc. 5300

This document was prepared by and vysn recording shall bs returned tot:

Carmen Rosario

Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chizago
2021 N. Clark Street

Chicageo, Illinois 60614

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENJ

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned GUARANTORS do hereby acknowledge and
consent to the foregoing SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and agree that the
GUARANTY described therein shall remain in full force and effzect in respect of
the NOTE and each of the other LOAN DOCUMENTS, as amended ther«by.. and that they
remain jo'ntly and severally liable under the GUARANTY, as amennisd therehy.

/d/

L thatit, f’b;

Howard Weln
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COP)Y:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, 1in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Mary Roche, President of Mid Town Development
Corporation, an Illinois corporation, and Maurice Lewis, Assistant Secretary of
said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whoee
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and valuntary acts of said corporation, for the us=es and
purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there
acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did
affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes

therein set fort).
Given under my hard and Notarial Seal this Janvary 23, 1991.

QVUIA & . Aralteyw

Q/ Notary Public U

My commission expires:
OPFICIAL SEAL

. LT BIHOP
/- K- ¢f NOTA PAIC STATH O ALmrs
| MY MIﬂﬂw_:_;?. JAN. 15,1994

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and Z{or sald County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Deborah Stepherites, Trust Officer of Mid Townh
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinois corporaticon, and Carmen Rosario,
Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, gpersonally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foisgoing instrument as such
Trust Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeired before me this day
in person and acknewledged that they signed and delivered che said instrument as
their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of saild
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forthk; and the Assistant
Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the
corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporats. .seal tc said
instrument as her own fFree and voluntary act, and as the free ard voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forths

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 23, 1991.

Dt & Reotro

/ Notary Pubklicl/
(

My commission expires:

5 OFFICIAL SEAL
G . KL €. BISHOP

- -6 / NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALINDIS
HY COMILSION EXP, JAN, B, 1994




fid

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L TR T YA

i
s
1
i
!

-'>'\.ﬂ‘ .

Do sl Y RIAYD L TTATOM
: L MhL

e mcnm i erd




UNOFFIGIAL COPY:

STATE COF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Countz in the state
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that KAREN MALIGHTON 4A88b,. Vioe Liosiuogl
of Chicage Title and Trust Company, an Illinois corporation, and _prppi 91N

Assmtant Secretar, of said Illincis corporation, peraonall% Enown to me
to bgM} e same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such ° V1°Ulﬁu~4mumMMN““””“" . respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary actse, ani as the free and veoluntary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Amisiant Secretery
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custedian of the
corporate seal of said corporation did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposeﬁ/ﬁ?ezfln sgt ‘Srth.

&

Given under my hard and Notarial §ea Eﬂ;s’ anuaé;—a

My commission expires.
AT A A A A A
SOFFICIAL sEAL

4 Joan M.
S e & Notsty Public, lﬂpoﬁmmgi ¢

) € My Cumnu :un kxwreu 11! -
COUNTY OF COOK ) _Hy Comy

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi: in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIPY, that lsward Weiner, J. Michael Drew and Daniel
Drew, as General Partners of 825 West Evergveen Building Partnership, an Illincis
general partnership, and ilndividually, are known te me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoirg) instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they sigiadd and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act, for the wnes and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this Janvary 23, 1991.

(}wf@’b'WWP

Notary public

My commission expires:

(-8 -9Y

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

CQUNTY OF CGOQK )]
I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County, (in the State

’

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that ﬁ; :.S..\%g &"ﬁ:S&f

of DEVON BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, not personally, but as Trustee
aforesaid, and of said Bank,
personally known toc me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said Bank, as trustee as aforesaiaq,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the corporate seal
of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 23,
B ghgyx*-d muél~————"~

{/ Notary Public

My commimsion expires:
MMM
'3/3t’cf! "OFFiiz), Sk
Julle Paavgy,

!’\uhn Pabile, §pat0 of Ninpgs

My Cumg tzsion Expires 343128
m

e e,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

t

: H

w3 ATE D RN VI i
Saxr oo




UNOFFICIAL.COPY -

EXHIBIT "A®
LEGAL DESC

LOTS 19 TO 30 IN JOHN A. YALES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO IN SECTION é, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 825 WEST EVERGREEN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX I.D. NO: 17-05-225-020-0000

Prepaed By S Aedoed T,

Mid Tows Badk v Taust C.
203! NeRH. Clark Seeir
Chicags, ¢ 6oépy

B
LYo
+
L]
-

BCYX 333




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY;

EXHIBIT "B"

LoTs 30, 31, 32, 33 AND 34 (EXCEPT THE WEST 25 FEET OF EACH OF SAID LOTS) IN

SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 OF BUENA PARK AND THE WEST 205 FEET OF LOTS 18 AND 21 IN
IGLEHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THIE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINCIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 4102-24 NCORTH KENMORE,’CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX ID. NO: 14-17-4C1+029-0000, 14~17-401-030-0000,

14-17-401-C31-0000 & 14-17-401-032-0000




UNOFFICIAL COPY




