UNOFFIGIAL COR¥rrs1s

-

LOAN NMODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into as of June 3, 1991 by and between MID
TOWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATICN, an Illinois Corporaticon ("LENDER"), CHICAGO
TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("TRUSTEE"), MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 9/05/89
A/K/A TRUST NO. 1727 ("BORROWER"), 825 WEST EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP,
AN ILLINOIS PARTNERSHIP ("BENEFICIARY'") and HOWARD J. WEINER AND

HELENE WEINER, HIS WIFE, (collectively "MORTGAGORS").
WHEREAS : :Z 2-\

1. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Principal Note dated
January 24, 1991 in the principal amount of THREE HUNDRED
EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 00/100 ($387,891.00)
DOLLARS ("NOTE"), of which the LENDER is presently the holder;

The NOTE ix - secured by a Trust Deed dated January 24, 1991, made by
BORROWER, 201d recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinocis
as document number 91082504 ("TRUST DEED #1") conveying to TRUSTEE
certain real est¢a’.e described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this
reference incorjporated herein ("REAL ESTATE #1");

Y2076 | 1831097 (el

The NOTE is also s«¢clixed by a Trust Deed dated January 24, 1991, made
by MORTGAGORS, and racorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County,
Illinois as document rumber 91082506 (“TRUST DEED #2") conveying to
TRUSTEE certain real estate described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE #2") (TRUST DEED
#1 and TRUST DEED #2 shall lereinafter be referred to collectively as
the "TRUST DEEDS");

D3

The NOTE is further secured by uan Assignment of Rents of even date ;
therewith and recorded in the Reccrders Office of Cook County, Illinois
as document number 91082505 (“ASS1ICWMENT OF RERNRTS #1i") assighing all the
rents and profits from REAL ESTATE #.:

The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents of even date
therewith and recorded in the Recorders Zrfice of Cook County, Illinois
as document number 91082507 ("ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS #2") assigning all the
rents and profits from REAL ESTATE #2 (ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS #1 AND
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS #2 shall herelnafter be i rerred to collectivel

the "ASSIGNMENTS OF RENT"; s

The NOTE is further secured by a Ccllateral Assignment of Partnership.\\
Interests granting LENDER a security interest in certain partnership )
interests of HOWARD J. WEINER ("ASSIGNMENT OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS"),
along with the appropriate UCC filing recorded with *be Secretary of
State of Illinois as document number 2822376;

The LENDER has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of TWC HUNDREP. TWENTY
THOUSAND AND 00/100 ($220,000.00) DOLLARS which amount ‘represents
partial disbursement of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE;

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is One and one-half (1.5)
percentage points over the prime interest rate in effect from time to
time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago -- the prime interest
rate is subject to change;

The BORROWER and the BENEFICIARY de51re to amend the loan amount
evidenced by the NOTE;

The LENDER has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and
conditions of a commitment of the LENDER dated June 3, 1990

YCOMMITMENT") .
(TCOMMEINENTT) - cog counrv. o mars

193] WN 10 PM 2 43 91277518




P " -
i ¥ LR
R RN S T® YO X T




UNOFFICIALz COPY

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the NOTE, TRUST DEEDS,
ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS, and ASSIGNMENT OF PARTNERSHIP INTERESTS and in
consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained
herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A. The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date is FOUR
HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 00/100
($487,891.00) DOLLARS.

B. Except as modified herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of the
TRUST DEEDS, ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS and ASSIGNMENT OF PARTNERSHIP
INTERESTS shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and
effect. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this
agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or TRUST DEEDS and ASSIGNMENTS
OF RENTS, the terms herein shall control.

C. The lien of the TRUST DEEDS, ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS and ASSIGNMENT OF
PARTNERGHMIP INTERESTS are hereby modified as security for the payment
of the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this
MODIFICAT1ION AGREEMENT.

D. This agreerart shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the
State of Ilijanis,.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ‘the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and
seals the day and the jyear first written above.

LENDER:

MID TOWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

OF CHICAGO,
hforesaid:

[+]
b=}
e
ot
®
n
a3
o
[}
1]
ct
0
2.}
H
[
9]
®
N
|
1
16
Ervgaljb
’l

BENEFICIARY:

825 WEST R LDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois partnersain:

By: ol i N\
- speral Partner

D J. WEINER

BN h\-\;:}QLMN;JL»\

HELENE WEINER




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL: COPY:

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRU OMPANY OF CHICAGO

By‘: é / 14 c«é 47/\_’*/ - Mm g (o) SIDENT

TRUSTEE:

EcsTstant Bserntary

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
}
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFPY, that Mary Roche, President of Mid Town
Development ~Corporation, an Illinois corporation, and Maurice Lewis,
Assistant Seczetary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to
be the same parscons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such Presidiep:c and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me
this day in persOr and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as thneilir own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and
voluntary acts of suid corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth; and the Assisftant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that
she, as custodian of tlie corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said
corporate seal to said jastrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as
the free and voluntary o<t of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarjial Seal this June 3rd, 1991.

f;;cu & frolone

Notary Public
Y 3-

My commission expires:

[~ §-9 - 3

%

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Deborah Stephanites, Tr»st Officer of Mia
Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinois corporation, and
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporatinn, personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowiledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and volurntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and
there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this June 3rd, 19%91.

QM@%&W\Q

0;7 Notary Public

My commission expires:

OPPICIAL SEAL
- X_G ey




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y SEEAE S

] c‘i_t!_._t’l

!
‘
i
)
€
3
H
.




UNOFFICIAL: COPY -

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIPY, that Howard J. Weiner, J. Michael Drew and
Daniel Drew, General Partners of 825 West Evergreen Building Partnership, an
Illinois partnership, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such General Partners,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this June 3rd, 1991.

Notary Public U

My commission ‘expires:
Y P OPRICIAL

/\, g—,qg ) JAL €. SHOP

NOTARY SUBLIC STATE OF LLINGIS

L1 covasmon ow._uan. 81994 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERI(YY, that Howard J. Weiner and Helene Weiner, his
wife, personally known to mc to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing .nstrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they sigiel and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary acts, for vhe uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial S=2al this June 3rd, 1991.

C}Lé(;fi.égcdhxao

Notary Publidd

My commission expires:

(-§-94 uwmn:::'snuam
Low comussion cxp. Ja. @, 1owe

STSLL2T6

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Cﬁuntxi in the State
aforesaid, DO nsnz/n}( ,/GBRTIFY, that T 71 F D) LSATNEE
%

o Chicago /title and Trust
Company, an Illinois corporation, and ‘HV&“E tbﬂna%m

of said Illinois corporation, personally known %“c me to be the

same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instinment as such

FarTaksat Sacsavory . respectively, appeared before ne *this day in

person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said “instrument

as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the

e did also then and there acknowledge that he, as

custodian &¥-tha-édrporaté seal of said corporation did affix said corporate

seal to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free

and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and _purposes therein set

forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal

My commi;7ion expires:

.. @ gul%;;.m

2 - :— EXHIBIT "“A"
4 NwarﬁlJVJHT S §
q Wy Oomaizsin LT e g

W WV e L A



- UNOFFICIAL COPY

RO - R I RN &S FAAIA
L8 2 AT

BT SRIEOr T R
ERL-e )

R R ]




UNOFFICIAL: COPY:

LOTS 19 TO 30 IN JOHN A. YALES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION
TO CHICAGO IN SECTION S5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 825 WEST EVERGREEN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX I.D. NO.: 17-05-225-020-0000

Prepared by and ait/.r recording, returmn to:
Carmen Rosario
Mid Town Bank & 7rcust Company
2021 North Clark Scicet
Chicago, Il. 60614




L ehe

[ R




