UNOFFIGIALEOPY,

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of January 23, 1991, by and between
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Banking Corporation
("BANK"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY (“"TRUSTEE"), MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSCNALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
9/5/89 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 1727 (“"BORROWERY) 825 W, EVERGREEN BUILDING
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois general partnership, ("PARTNERSHIP"), HOWARD WEINER, J.
MICHAEL DREW and DANIEL DREW ("GUARANTOR(S)"), and DEVON BANK, an Illinolis Banking
Corporation, NOT PERSCNALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 9/12/86

AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 5300 (YDEVON"). / 7@

1. The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Pfincipal Note payable toc Bearer
dated OQctober 2, 1989 in the principa) amount of Three Million Seven
Hundred ®ighty-Cne Thousand and 00/100 ($2,781,000.00) Dollars ("NOTE"),
of whicih *he BANK ie presently the holder.

The NOTE iz secured by a Truast Deed dated October 2, 1989 and recorded in
the Recoraecsz Office of Cook County, Illinols as document number 89525818
({"TRUST DEFEW'; made by BCRROWER, conveying to TRUSTEE certain real estate
described in Exhibit "A" attached heretc and by this reference incorporated
herein ("REAL ESTATE #1") and by a Mortgage dated September 17, 19920 and
recorded in the! liecorders Office of Cook County, Illincis as document
number 90461708 " "MORTGAGE) made by DEVON, conveying to BANK certaln real
estate described ir Exhibit V"BY" attached hereto and by this reference
incorporated herein (YREAL ESTATE #2). REAL ESTATE #1 and REAL ESTATE #2
shall herelnafter be reieirred to cocllectively as the "REAL ESTATE".

The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents of aven date
therewith made by BORROWEI and the PARTNERSHIP in favor of BANK and
recorded in the Recorders Ufflce of Cook County, Illinocis as document
number 89525819 (YASSIGNMENT OF RFNTS") assigning all the rents and profits~}
from the REAL ESTATE #1. The NOTE is further secured by a Security})
Agreement-Chattel Mortgage {"SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE") of even
date therewlth made by BCRROWER and the PARTNERSHIP in favor of BANK. .

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial e,
Interest (excecuted by the PARTNERSHIF i1h favor of BANK) in that certain-g
Land Trust which is known as Mid Town B2iuk and Trust Company c<f Chicago~J
a/t/u Trust Agreement dated 9,5/89 a/k/a Trust No., 1727 (“"ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which land trust holis *fitle to the described REAL

ESTATE #1. %

The Note 1s guaranteed by a Personal Guaranty ("GEHARANTY") dated of even
date therewith and executed by the GUARANTOR(S) gaaranteelng repayment of

the indebtedness evidenced by said NOTE.

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of Two M.1lllrn Seven Hundred
Seventy-0One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven and 37/100.($2,771,497.37)
Dollars which amount represents partial disbursement of Lle principal sum
of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE.

The interest rate evidenced on sBaid NOTE is one and one-half (1.5)
percentage points over the prime interest rate in effect from time to time
at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago -- the prime interest rate
is subject to change.

The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL
INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and GUARANTY were modified
by a Loan Modificatlion Agreement ("FIRST MODIFICATION") dated September
17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders 0ffice of Cook County, Illinois as
document number 90461710 wherein, for the purpose of amending the terms
of construction funding, the NOTE was secured with REAL ESTATE #2 and the
maturity date of the NOTE was amended to November 26, 1991 ("MATURITY
DATE") . The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, all
as heretofore amended, together with the FIRST LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
and MORTGAGE, are herein collectively referred toc as the "LOAN DOCUMENTS".

Etl(hﬁ“’ﬁﬂyﬁ;




UNOEFEICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

BANK has agreed to modify the terms cof the loan evidenced by the NOTE
pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of BANK dated January
23, 1991 ("COMMITMENT"), the terms of which are incorporated herein by this

reference.

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the COMMITMENT and LOAN
DOCUMENTS and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises
contained herein, the PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A.

Pursuant to the provisions of the COMMITMENT, BORROWER or the PARTNERSHIP
shall collect the rents scheduled to be received under lease agreements
now executed, and under all future lease agreements, and shall immediately
deposit those rent payments in an interest-bearing account at BANK to be
applied for maintained as a contingency reserve, funding of which shall
be solely at BANK'S discretion. Said interest earned will remain in and
be a part of said account. The funds so held by BANK shall be deemed to
be addicvional security for the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE and for
such purpcse BORROWER and the PARTNERSHIP do hereby grant to BANK a
security Jinterest therein and in all interest earned thereon and the
proceeds trnerveof, the BANK having all of the rights and remedies in respect
thereof of ‘o /=scured party under the Illincis Uniform Commercial Code,
including, without limitation, the right at BANK's election to apply said
amounts against toe indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE upon any default
or event of default under any of the LOAN DOCUMENTS. BANK shall have the
right to collect said rent payments should BORRCOWER or the FPARTNERSHIP not
remit them as set (forth herein or upon any other default or event of
default under any of tue LOAN DOCUMENTS. Said right is in addition to and
not in lieu of any and all rights of BANK under the LOAN DOCUMENTS, and
at any time or times as. BANK Bhall so collect any rents it shall
nevertheless retain the right to accelerate the indebtedness evidenced by
the NOTE and/or exaercise any o>re or more of its remedies under any one or
more of the LOAN DOCUMENTS upsm any default or event of default under any
one or more of the LOAN DOCUMLNTES.

The REAL ESTATE hereunder also secuires a loan evidenced by a note made by
BORROWER payable to Bearer ({(currantly held by Mid Town Development
Corporation, an Illinols Corporatic¢n;. and dated Octcber 2, 1990 in the
amount cof Nine Hundred Forty-Six Thousird and 00/100 ($946,000.00} (the
"SECOND MORTGAGE LOAN") and REAL ESTATF /!1 hereunder also secures a lcan
evidenced by a note made by BORROWER paable to Bearner {currently held
by Mid Town Development Corporation, an IJiinoils Corporation) and dated
January 24, 1991 in the amount of Thres Hundred dighty-Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred Ninety-One and 00/100 ($387,891.00) (%ne "THIRD MORTGAGE LOAN").
Any default or event of default under the SECORND “ORTGAGE LOAN or the note
evidencing same or any of the documents now or hef=after securing same or
the THIRD MORTGAGE LOAN or the note evidenclng samu oz any of the docunments
now or hereafter securing same shall be considered'a default and an event
of default hereunder and under each and all of the LUA{! DOCUMENTS. The
documents securing the SECOND MORTGAGE LOAN are sulordinate to the
documents securing the NOTE, and the documents securing *nh: THIRD MORTGAGE
LOAN are subordinate to the documents securing the NOTE ~nd the SECOND
MORTGAGE LOAN.

The terms of the COMMITMENT are incorporated by reference herein. Except
as modified herein, the terme, covenants and conditlons of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect.
In the event of any inconalstency between the terma of this agreement and
the terms of the LOAN DOCUMENTS, the terms herein shall control.

Without limiting BANK's rights under any of the provisions in the LOAN
DOCUMENTS in respect of default and the right tc exercise remedies, a
default or event of default hereunder or under any one or more of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS shall be deemed a default and event of default under each and
all of the other LCAN DOCUMENTS, and thereupon BANK may exercise in its
discretion any cne or more of the remedies set forth herein and therein,
including, without limitation, the right te accelerate the indebtedness
evidenced by the NOTE and/or foreclose upon the TRUST DEED. The rights
of BANK to exercise any one or more of its remedies set forth herein and/or
in any one or more of the LOAN DOCUMENTS may be exercised, in whdle or in
part, at such time or times, successively or concurrently, and in such
order as PANK in its sole discretion may determine in each instance.




UNOFFICIAL, CORY,

The MORTGAGE executed by DEVOMN secures the indebtedness evidenced by the
said NOTE executed by BORROWER in the principal amount of Three Million
Seven Hundred Eight-One Thousand Dollars ($3,781,000).

If BANK (a) releases any part of the security under any of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS, (b) grants an extension of time for any payments or performance
under any of the LOAN DCCUMENTS, (<)} takes other or additional securityn
for the payment of the NOTE (all documents in respect of such other or
additional security shall be and become automatically part of the LOAN
DOCUMENTS), or (d) walves or falls to exercise any right or rights granted
herein or in the NOTE, said act or omission shall not release BORROWER,
the PARTNERSHIP, or its partners or GUARANTOR({S) under any of LOAN
DOCUMENTS nor preclude BANK from exercising any one or more of its rights-
and remedies set forth in any one or more of the LOAN DOCUMENTS in respect
of any other or subsequent default or event of default.

The lier of the LOAN DOCUMENTS are hereby modified as security for the
payment «f the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this

SECOND MCoOTFICATION AGREEMENT.

This SECONL MODIFICATION shall be governed by and construed under the laws
of the state ¢ I1llinocis and shall be binding upen and inure to the benefit
of the parties pnireto and their respective representatives, successors and

assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the par.lies hereto have hereuntoc set theilr hands and seals
the day and the year first writ+ten above.

BANK:
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CIHICAGO

Lo

Mar oche, Senior Vice Presidenc

Attest: '(]C?ﬁwrr £t /(/gzﬁf«¢42144143
“Ccarmen Rosario,“Assistant Secretary

BORROWER:
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,

ng;,pa:&gz:lly but as Trustge aforesald:
By: Nl 2 L

Deborah StephjAnites, Trust Officer

T .":'%) . .
attest:__[7cdl o U INOWCy 4 |
"Carmen Rosario, Aésistant Secretary

TRUSTEE:

AV TNaEY




UNOFFICGIAL CORY;

PARTNERSHIP:

825 WEST EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
general partnerghip

By: Y/ﬁ%Zua(;égz’) B

Howard Weiner

Dariel Drew

Peing all of i’s General Partners

DEVON BANK, an Illinoils banking corporation, not
personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated September 12, 1346 and known as Trust no. 5300

This document was prepared by ana J4jon recording shall be returned to:

Carmen Rosario
Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chidagpo

2021 N. Clark Street
Chicago, Illinois 60614

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned GUARANTORS do hereby acknowledge and
consent to the foregoing SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and agree that the
GUARANTY described therein shall remain in full force and effnct in respect of
the NOTE and each of the other LOAN DOCUMENTS, as amended thereby, and that they
remain joig;lg“and severally liable under the GUARANTY, as amerd:xd thereby.

P /’_x;/
—“ﬁi?Z“Ji-‘/?;f'"“”"” B
Howard inew

; Zz U Z
jcha

) =) Dre

Daniel Drew




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY.

STATE OF ILLINCIS )

)
COUNTY OF COO¥ }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Pubklic in and for said cCounty, in the §5tate
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Mary Reoche, Senior Vice President of Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinols corporation, and Carmen Rosario,
Assistant Secretary of sald Illinois corporation, persconally known teo me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the feoregolng instrument as such
Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary
acts of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian
of the corporate seal of eaid corporation, did affix said corporate seal to sald
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given undexr my hend and Notarial Seal this January 23, 1991.

qua Baltop

Notary Publid’

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL AL
JLL §. BIBHOP
WOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LLOIOIS
Y OTREEN T AN ST

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF COOK M

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and /for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFPY, that Deborah Stephanices, Trust Cfficer of Mid Town
Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, an Illinois covrvoration, and Carmen Rosario,
Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporaticn, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregeing instrument as such
Trust Cfficer and Assistant Secretary, respectively, app=2red before me thia day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the msaid instrument as
their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and “oiuntary acts of said
corporation, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth;
and the Assistant Secretary did alsc then and there acknowlsdge that she, as
custodlan of the corporate seal of sald corporation, did affix sxiZ corporate seal
to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as-the free and
voluntary act of said corporaticn, for the uses and purposes ther-ein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 23, 1991.

QetL €. Pooglego

C;/ Notary Public'/

. My commission expires:

nwﬁr;=:= R
J Hnuwnnucmunurunug

S69080T6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1435 TR

. VTR L2 F i

-

SEAMERR W FIATD DLEY AT YA TOW

Lo
e vy oan

T
P { N NG
PECUST R o R ) ATE 1SN




UNOFFICIAL,COPY ;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Count* in the sState
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that N_NALLGLT oM, dous. Vioe Pronidont
of Chicago Title and Trust Company, anngﬁffhbfé"corporation, and oy oynH

Aashlont Secretaty of 5aid Tllinois corporation, personally Enown to me
to bedép% same peraon% whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such Blo Vicu o gypyag gt Aseetant Sucrenry, | respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the gsaid instrument as
their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of salad
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Asshtant Socretary

did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the
corporate seal of said corporation did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
of said corporaotion, for the uses and purposes, therein set forth.

AR SR Sy Y T
Given under my *iand and Notarial—Seal thiq’Januaryw' 1991
-~

My commission expires:
PO
“QF FICIAL BSEiAL
| Jean M. Boier
STATE OF ILLINOIS ; 4 Notary Public, State Otlfl?ggf »
COUNTY OF COOK ) 4~M‘y' g)ﬂngsm‘l} ,E-,"!ﬂ,"ﬁ vlvvv.

-

I, the undersigned, a MNotary Puhlic in and for sald County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that ’loward Weiner, J. Michael PDrew and Daniel
Drew, as General Parthers of 825 Wes’ Evergreen Building Partnership, an Illinols
general partnership, and individually,are known to me to be the same perscns
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they uigned and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act, for tkée 'uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this Jaunary 23, 1991,

S 5 PalteyD

Nocaiy Publiec UV

My commission expires:
[H,&‘fﬁﬁgi_ i iAL HAL
JUL §. iBHOP
MOTASYY PUBLIC STATE OF RLLINO
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) LY COPUSEICH EXP. JAN. 8.1994
)

COUNTY OF COOK }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi in and for said CounZy, - in the Stata
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that jgiéééla%;_ggggthgggau@; /o~
of DEVON BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, not personally,  bot as Trustee

aforesaid, and ' ¢! said Bank,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared khefore me this day in person and acknowledged that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said Bank, as trustee as aforesald,
for the uses and purposes therein set feorth; and the
did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodlian of the corporate seal
of sald corporation, did affix sald corporate seal to said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 23(;j9%éiﬂ_,ﬁ_

Z7ﬁotary Public

My commlission expires:
-39 |

4 COPTICERY, SEALY

Hille Poavely

: Notary Pbilbe, tete of THineis

My Conmainston Expires 5700041
B onre v’




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1 LAY R
[ LT I R
| swwra o s

S St PR




UNOFFICIAL COPY ;

EXHIBIT “A"
LEGAL DESC

LOTS 19 TC 230 IN JOHN A, YALES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO .

CHICAGO IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST COF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 825 WEST EVERGREEN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX I.D. NO: 17-05-225-020-0000

frepreed By +
M:}J “Tows
201l woeth Clack ShesT
Chicass , T 606 1%

S69080%6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL CORY;

EXHIBIT "“B"

DN FOR

LOTS 30, 31, 32, 33 AND 34 (EXCEPT 'THE WEST 25 FEET OF EACH OF SAID LOTS] IN
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 OF BUENA PARK AND THE WEST 205 FEET OF LOTS 18 AND 21 IN
IGLEHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIFP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF TUE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
COMMONLY KNOWN A% 4102-24 NORTH KENMORE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TAX ID. NO: 14-17-401-029-0000, 14-17-401~030-0000,

14-17-401~0141-0000 & 14-17-401-022-0000

-
g
&
A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




